

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 38885 of 2002

Petitioner :- Ram Kawal And Another

Respondent :- Board Of Rev. U.P. At Alld. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- L.K.Tripathi,Om Prakash Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Narendra Kumar
Chaturvedi,Pankaj Kumar Mishra,S.N.Tripathi,V.K.Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

List revised.

None is present for the petitioner. However, learned Standing Counsel is present.

The case is listed under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the High Court Rules.

No step has been taken by the petitioner to serve the respondents.

The writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 6.7.2022

Pkb/