



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 38885 of 2002

Ram Kawal And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Rev. U.P. At Alld. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : L.K.Tripathi, Laxmi Kant Tripathi, Om
Prakash Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Narendra Kumar Chaturvedi,
Pankaj Kumar Mishra, S.N.Tripathi,
V.K.Singh

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Sri Narendra Kumar Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the private respondent has sent his illness slip.

2. List this matter on 16.2.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

February 6, 2026

C.Prakash